YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment You

Sample 1042 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted April 1 - 8, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be. .. ?

Yes, they No, they
should be should not

allowed be allowed Not sure
The president 14% 68% 18%
A member of congress 18% 66% 16%
A police officer 17% 67% 16%
A lawyer 33% 51% 16%
A doctor 33% 45% 21%
A school teacher 24% 52% 23%
A member of the military 42% 38% 20%
A truck driver 71% 13% 16%
A waiter 78% 9% 13%
A construction worker 79% 9% 11%

2. Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is
running for...?

Yes, | would No, | not

be willing would be
under willing
certain under any
circum- circum-
stances stances Not sure
President 32% 56% 13%
Congress 33% 55% 12%
City council 40% 46% 14%

3. Would you vote for Donald Trump for president this year if he is convicted of a felony?
Asked of registered voters who plan to vote for Donald Trump

YES, | WOUId .o 76%
NO, I WOUId MOt .o e e e e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 17%



YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment You

4. Do you personally know anyone who has been convicted of a felony? Select all that apply.

YOS, M1 et e 6%
Yes, a family member ... 18%
YES, A I ENA ot e 19%
Yes, an aCqUAaINTANCE ... ...ttt e 22%
N O e e 44%
N O SUME ettt e 9%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ... 5%
Interviewing Dates April 1 - 8, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.145 to 6.551, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.821.
Number of respondents 1042
Margin of error + 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 81 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Employment for Convicted Felons — The president
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 14% 15% 13% 15% 17% 14% 11% 15% 14% 16% *
No, they should not be
allowed 68% 67% 69% 66% 63% 71% 73% 68% 76% 70% *
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 19% 20% 16% 15% 18% 10% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,038) (421) (617) (165) (158) (404) (311) (739) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 14% 10% 16% 17% 9% 22% 16% 14% 17% 11% 15% 17% 12%
No, they should not be
allowed 68% 83% 63% 58% 83% 50% 67% 67% 67% 7% 67% 64% 69%
Not sure 18% % 20% 25% 8% 28% 17% 19% 16% 12% 18% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,038) (353) (380) (305) (392) (379) (447) (303) (185) (141) (245) (386) (266)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Employment for Convicted Felons — A member of congress
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 18% 20% 17% 17% 28% 17% 11% 18% 20% 19% *
No, they should not be
allowed 66% 64% 67% 60% 56% 70% 76% 69% 63% 58% *
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 23% 17% 13% 13% 14% 17% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,037) (420) (617) (165) (158) (402) (312) (739) (100) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 20% 20% 20% 20% 14% 21% 20% 17%
No, they should not be
allowed 66% 2% 60% 66% 73% 63% 62% 63% 73% 74% 66% 63% 63%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 16% 12% 17% 18% 17% % 13% 13% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,037) (350) (381) (306) (392) (379) (446) (302) (185) (141) (244) (387) (265)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Employment for Convicted Felons — A police officer
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 17% 19% 16% 17% 29% 14% 10% 17% 20% 18% *
No, they should not be
allowed 67% 64% 70% 64% 55% 70% 78% 69% 57% 68% *
Not sure 16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 15% 13% 14% 23% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (421) (618) (165) (158) (403) (313) (739) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 17% 17% 18% 17% 13% 16% 19% 17% 19% 10% 22% 17% 19%
No, they should not be
allowed 67% 71% 65% 66% 75% 66% 63% 68% 70% 78% 63% 62% 69%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 17% 12% 18% 19% 15% 11% 12% 15% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (354) (381) (304) (393) (378) (446) (304) (184) (141) (246) (388) (264)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Employment for Convicted Felons — A lawyer
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 33% 38% 27% 32% 38% 38% 21% 31% 44% 34% *
No, they should not be
allowed 51% 46% 55% 50% 47% 48% 62% 54% 40% 50% *
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (404) (314) (741) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 33% 33% 35% 29% 34% 31% 32% 40% 34% 34% 33% 31% 34%
No, they should not be
allowed 51% 55% 47% 52% 52% 51% 49% 49% 52% 56% 53% 48% 51%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 20% 14% 18% 20% 11% 14% 10% 15% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (303) (185) (141) (246) (388) (266)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Employment for Convicted Felons — A doctor
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 33% 41% 26% 29% 41% 37% 23% 33% 38% 31% *
No, they should not be
allowed 45% 42% 49% 52% 39% 41% 53% 46% 37% 52% *
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 19% 21% 22% 24% 21% 26% 16% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (158) (404) (313) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 33% 34% 35% 31% 34% 33% 30% 41% 37% 31% 34% 31% 37%
No, they should not be
allowed 45% 45% 42% 50% 44% 46% 46% 44% 42% 51% 48% 41% 46%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 19% 22% 21% 24% 15% 21% 17% 18% 28% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (354) (381) (305) (394) (379) (448) (303) (184) (141) (246) (388) (265)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Employment for Convicted Felons — A school teacher
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 24% 29% 20% 21% 35% 26% 14% 22% 32% 28% *
No, they should not be
allowed 52% 46% 58% 56% 43% 50% 63% 57% 35% 47% *
Not sure 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 24% 23% 20% 33% 25% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 22% 25% 26% 26% 20% 26% 24% 27%
No, they should not be
allowed 52% 50% 50% 57% 50% 56% 48% 53% 57% 53% 54% 51% 52%
Not sure 23% 24% 26% 19% 26% 22% 27% 21% 16% 27% 20% 25% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Employment for Convicted Felons — A member of the military
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 42% 44% 40% 42% 47% 43% 36% 41% 53% 40% *
No, they should not be
allowed 38% 38% 38% 36% 36% 39% 41% 39% 30% 41% *
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 21% 17% 19% 23% 20% 17% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (422) (617) (165) (158) (402) (314) (741) (100) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 42% 40% 45% 41% 41% 40% 42% 46% 42% 34% 48% 41% 45%
No, they should not be
allowed 38% 43% 32% 40% 42% 39% 35% 36% 45% 47% 34% 38% 35%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 19% 18% 21% 23% 18% 13% 19% 17% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (353) (381) (305) (392) (379) (446) (304) (185) (141) (246) (387) (265)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Employment for Convicted Felons — A truck driver
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 71% 74% 68% 67% 69% 72% 76% 73% 68% 61% *
No, they should not be
allowed 13% 12% 13% 19% 13% 12% 9% 11% 14% 25% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (403) (314) (741) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 71% 73% 69% 73% 74% 75% 68% 78% 80% 66% 71% 70% 77%
No, they should not be
allowed 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 21% 12% 10% 13%
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 15% 19% 10% 11% 14% 17% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (378) (447) (304) (184) (141) (247) (386) (266)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Employment for Convicted Felons — A waiter
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 78% 78% 7% 66% 77% 83% 80% 82% 72% 64% *
No, they should not be
allowed 9% 11% 8% 19% 10% 6% 5% % 20% 16% *
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 11% 15% 11% 8% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (157) (403) (315) (741) (102) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 78% 79% 75% 78% 82% 82% 2% 82% 86% 79% 7% 77% 78%
No, they should not be
allowed 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 5% 12% 6% 8% 14% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 6% 7% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (379) (306) (394) (379) (447) (303) (185) (141) (246) (387) (266)




YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Employment for Convicted Felons — A construction worker
Do you think that someone who has been convicted of a felony should be allowed to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 79% 79% 79% 69% 79% 83% 82% 83% 70% 70% *
No, they should not be
allowed 9% 12% 8% 19% 7% 8% 5% 7% 19% 16% *
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 12% 14% 8% 13% 10% 10% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (422) (617) (165) (158) (404) (312) (740) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 79% 79% 76% 83% 83% 85% 74% 84% 89% 76% 78% 80% 80%
No, they should not be
allowed 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 5% 12% % 5% 14% 8% 7% 11%
Not sure 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 15% 9% 6% 9% 14% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (353) (381) (305) (393) (379) (447) (303) (184) (141) (245) (388) (265)

10



YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Voting for Convicted Felons — President
Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is running for. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | would be willing

under certain

circumstances 32% 36% 28% 35% 33% 31% 28% 35% 19% 29% *
No, | not would be willing

under any

circumstances 56% 52% 59% 50% 53% 57% 62% 53% 72% 54% *
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (402) (315) (741) (101) (113) (85)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | would be willing

under certain

circumstances 32% 16% 32% 49% 15% 52% 29% 37% 41% 28% 29% 37% 28%
No, | not would be willing

under any

circumstances 56% 77% 52% 37% 76% 32% 58% 54% 49% 58% 54% 55% 56%
Not sure 13% 8% 16% 14% 8% 16% 13% 9% 10% 14% 17% 8% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (379) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Voting for Convicted Felons — Congress
Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is running for. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | would be willing

under certain

circumstances 33% 37% 28% 36% 40% 29% 26% 34% 29% 32% *
No, | not would be willing

under any

circumstances 55% 54% 57% 46% 46% 61% 66% 55% 56% 55% *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 17% 14% 10% 8% 11% 15% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (420) (619) (165) (157) (402) (315) (741) (101) (113) (84)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | would be willing

under certain

circumstances 33% 22% 34% 43% 22% 47% 31% 38% 37% 26% 31% 37% 32%
No, | not would be willing

under any

circumstances 55% 69% 51% 45% 70% 42% 54% 54% 54% 62% 54% 53% 55%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 8% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (355) (379) (305) (394) (379) (447) (304) (184) (141) (247) (386) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Voting for Convicted Felons — City council
Are there any circumstances in which you would be willing to vote for someone convicted of a felony who is running for. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | would be willing

under certain

circumstances 40% 43% 36% 39% 45% 39% 35% 41% 37% 38% *
No, | not would be willing

under any

circumstances 46% 44% 48% 39% 40% 48% 55% 46% 46% 43% *
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 22% 14% 12% 10% 13% 17% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (157) (403) (315) (741) (102) (113) (84)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | would be willing

under certain

circumstances 40% 30% 40% 49% 35% 51% 37% 42% 49% 28% 45% 43% 37%
No, | not would be willing

under any

circumstances 46% 55% 43% 39% 52% 36% 50% 42% 42% 55% 41% 46% 44%
Not sure 14% 15% 17% 11% 14% 13% 13% 16% 9% 17% 14% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (379) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (184) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Willing to Vote for Trump if Convicted
Would you vote for Donald Trump for president this year if he is convicted of a felony?
Asked of registered voters who plan to vote for Donald Trump
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would 76% 78% 75% * * 82% 79% 78% * * *
No, | would not 6% 6% 7% * * 3% 8% 5% * * *
Not sure 17% 16% 19% * * 15% 13% 16% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% * * 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (385) (182) (203) (28) (39) (177) (141) (315) (13) (28) (29)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes, | would 76% * 71% 78% * 77% 72% 78% * * * 80% *
No, | would not 6% * 8% 6% * 6% % 7% * * * 4% *
Not sure 17% * 21% 16% * 17% 21% 15% * * * 16% *
Totals 99% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (385) 9) (121) (255) (8) (334) (147) (126) (75) (47) (95) (154) (89)
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YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Personally Knows Felon
Do you personally know anyone who has been convicted of a felony? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 6% 8% 5% 2% 11% 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% *
Yes, a family member 18% 16% 20% 12% 23% 19% 17% 17% 23% 19% *
Yes, a friend 19% 18% 20% 12% 27% 20% 16% 19% 29% 12% *
Yes, an acquaintance 22% 22% 21% 12% 25% 26% 21% 23% 23% 15% *
No 44% 46% 42% 57% 45% 36% 41% 43% 34% 56% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% *
Prefer not to say 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 6% % 6% 6% 4% 5% 10% 6% 2% 5% % 6% 8%
Yes, a family member 18% 16% 20% 18% 16% 18% 20% 22% 15% 10% 17% 23% 17%
Yes, a friend 19% 16% 24% 16% 16% 18% 24% 19% 11% 16% 22% 17% 21%
Yes, an acquaintance 22% 18% 24% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 13% 28% 25% 18%
No 44% 46% 44% 42% 41% 42% 39% 47% 47% 48% 41% 41% 46%
Not sure 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 8% 13% 9% 7% 8%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Unweighted N (1,042)  (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Felonies and Employment
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 1 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.145 to 6.551, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.821.

1042
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.

You
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